## SCHEDULE A COMMISSION SCHEDULE & INITIAL FEE SCHEDULE

Pay Tel agrees to pay Customer compensation for Inmate Telephone Service based upon 45 (%) percent of adjusted gross revenue on all completed calls the first year and 50 (%) percent of adjusted gross revenue each year thereafter with the exception of Interstate calls due to FCC regulation (Inmate Calling Report and Order and FNPRM2), in which no commission will be paid on.

## Initial fee schedule:

## Collect Calls

Local	\$3.99	Connect	\$0.89 per min
Intralata	\$3.99	Connect	\$0.89 per min
Interlata	\$3.99	Connect	\$0.89 per min
Interstate	\$5.00 fla	at fee for u	p to twenty (20) minute call

## Prepaid Collect Calls (PPC), Debit and Calling Card

Local	\$0,00	Connect	\$0.50 per min
Intralata	B 200 11 20	Connect	\$0.50 per min
Interlata	\$0.00	Connect	\$0.50 per min
Interstate	\$4.201	lat fee for u	p to twenty (20) minute call

International rates are per minute and vary per country. International collect calls are not allowed.

Pay Tel will provide a 24/7/365 call center for inmates, friends and family to handle complaints, answer questions and set up accounts. The call center will accept Visa and MasterCard with a minimum charge of \$25.00 and a \$9.95 processing fee. Friends and family can mail a money order to our corporate address to put money on accounts with no minimum or processing charge.

Pay Tel will provide 24/7/365 online transactions for friends and family to set up and put money on accounts. Online will accept Visa, MasterCard, American Express and Discover with a minimum of \$15.00 and a \$5.95 processing fee. Friends and family can mail a money order to our corporate address to put money on accounts with no minimum or processing charge.

Rates do NOT include Federal, State, and/or local taxes or regulatory fees. Pay Tel will notify the County, in writing, of any proposed increases or decreases in the rates charged.

All rates and commissions above will take effect upon the activation of the new Nexus Inmate Telephone System.

Commission checks are to be mailed to the following address:

ATTN: Jail Superintendent Sangamon County Jail 1 Sherriff's Plaza Springfield, IL 62701